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SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUANCY CONTACT DIST. 
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AUBURN 
James P. Fugate Administration Building 

915 4th Street NE 
Auburn, WA 98002 

Phone: 253-931-4900 
Website: www.auburn.wednet.edu 

Christine Clark-Gustafson 
Truancy Representative 

Phone: 253-931-4902/Fax: 253-931-4994 
Email: cclarkgustafson@auburn.wednet.edu 

17,572 

BELLEVUE 
P.O. Box 90010 
12111 NE 1st St. 

Bellevue, WA 98009 
Phone: 425-456-4000 

Website: www.bsd405.org 

Glenn Hasslinger 
Supervisor of Pupil Management 

Phone: 425-456-4201 
Fax: 425-456-4176 

Email: hassling@bsd405.org 

21,745 

ENUMCLAW 
2929 McDougall Avenue 
Enumclaw, WA  98022 
Phone: 360-802-7100 

Website: www.enumclaw.wednet.edu 

Chad Davidson 
Enumclaw High School 
Phone: 360-802-7133 

Email: chad_davidson@enumclaw.wednet.edu 
Grace Holden  

Thunder Mountain Middle School 
Phone: 360-802-7133 

Email: grace holden@enumclaw.wednet.edu 

4,152 

FEDERAL WAY 
33330 8th Ave. S. 

Federal Way, WA  98003 
Phone: 253-945-2000 

Website: www.fwps.org 

Elsa Alvarado 
Liaison for Equity & Scholar Attendance 

Phone: 253-945-4692 Cell: 253-365-4405 
Fax: 253-945-2069 

Email: ealvarado@fwps.org 

23,563 

HIGHLINE 
15675 Ambaum Blvd. SW 

Burien, WA 98166 
Phone: 206-631-3000 

Website: www.highlineschools.org 

Véronique Chevallier-Gruschow 
District Truancy Representative 

Phone: 206-631-3267 
Cell: 206-430-2105 

Email: Veronique.Chevallier-gruschow@highlineschools.org 

19,287 

INSIGHT SCHOOL OF WASHINGTON 
https://wa.insightschools.net/ 

 
 

Kelly Lindberg 
Family Compliance Liaison 

Phone:  425-533-2700 x7245 
Klindberg@k12insightwa.org 

 

ISSAQUAH 
5150 220th Ave SE 

Issaquah, WA 98029 
Phone: 425-837-7000/Fax: 425-837-7005 

Website: www.issaquah.wednet.edu 

Stacey Zachau 

Assistant Director of Student Interventions-Compliance 
425.837.7109 

Zachaus@issaquah.wednet.edu 
 

Cynthia Lorrain 
Compliance Specialist 

425-837-7158 
lorrainc@issaquah.wednet.edu 

20,989 
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KENT 
12033 SE 256th Street 

Kent, WA 98030 
Phone: 253-373-7000 

Website: www.kent.wednet.edu 

Randy Heath 
Executive Director of Student & Family Support Services 

(253) 373-7235 
randy.heath@kent.k12.wa.us 

27,176 

LAKE WASHINGTON 
16250 NE 74th Street 
Redmond, WA 98052 
Phone: 425-702-3200 

Website: www.LWSD.org 

Marcia Chapman - Juanita High School area 
Phone: 425-936-1667/Fax: 425-936-1602 

Email: mchapman@lwsd.org 
 

John Holifield – Eastlake Learning Community 
Phone: 425-936-1513 

Email: jholifield@lwsd.org 
 

Cyndi Campbell - Redmond High School area 
Phone: 425-936-1874/Fax: 425-936-1840 

Email: jacampbell@lwsd.org 

31,221 

MERCER ISLAND 
4160 86th Avenue SE 

Mercer Island, WA 98040 
Phone: 206-236-3300 

Website: www.misd.k12.wa.us 

Fred Rundle 
Assistant Superintendent of Learning Services 

Phone: 206-236-5636 
Email: fred.rundle@mercerislandschools.org 

Kehla Lewis 
Student Absentee Liaison 
Mercer Island High School 

Phone: 206-236-3313 
Email: kehla.lewis@mercerislandschools.org 

 

4,522 

NORTHSHORE 
3330 Monte Villa Parkway 

Bothell, WA 98021 
Phone: 425-408-6000 

Website: www.nsd.org 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Ana Loera Foy 
Truancy Specialist 

Phone: 425 408 7727/Fax: 425-408-7729 
Email: afoy@nsd.org 

23,545 
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RENTON 
300 SW 7th Avenue 
Renton, WA 98055 

Phone: 425-204-2300 
Website: www.rentonschools.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Marsha Linn 
Attendance Liaison 

Phone: 425-204-2359 
Email: marsha.linn@rentonschools.us 

 
Deirdre Dolan 

Program Specialist 
Phone: 425-204-2384 

Email: deirdre.dolan@rentonschools.us 

16,417 
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RIVERVIEW 
PO Box 519 (15510 1st Ave NE) 

Duvall, WA 98019 
Phone: 425-844-4500 

Website: www.riverview.wednet.edu 

Michael Ruhland – Cedarcrest High School 
Phone 425-844-4804 

Email: ruhlandm@rsd407.org 
Molly Lutz 

Director of Student Services 
Phone: 425-844-4515 

Fax: 425-844-4521 
Email: lutzm@rsd407.org 

Scott Petersen– Tolt Middle School 
Assistant Principal, 3740 Tolt Avenue 

Carnation, WA 98014 
Phone: 425-844-4600 

Email: petersens@rsd407.org 
Cindy Stout 

Attendance Secretary, Tolt Middle School 
Phone: 425-844-4606 

Email: stoutc@rsd407.org 
Jodi Carr 

Attendance Secretary – Cedarcrest High School 
Phone: 425-844-4806 

Email:  carrj@rsd407.org 
John M. Bomar 

Principal, Riverview Learning Center 
Phone: 425-844-4963 

Email:  bomarj@rsd407.org 
Kris Rodger 

Building Secretary, RLC 
Email: rodgerk@rsd407.org 

Phone: 425.844.4960 
Sharon Nelson 

Registrar/Attendance, Stillwater Elementary 
Email: nelsons@rsd407.org 

Phone: 425.844.4684 
Principal: Jack Madigan 

3,469 

SEATTLE 
Mailing Address: 
Mail Stop 31-177 
P.O. Box 34165 

Seattle, WA 98124-1165 
 

Physical Address: 
2445 3rd Ave. So. 

Seattle, WA 98124 
Phone: 206-252-0000 

 
Website: www.seattleschools.org 

Jessie Jimenez 
District Truancy Representative 

Office: 206-252-0827 
Fax: 206-252-0821 

jejimenez1@seattleschools.org 
 

Demetrice Wheeler 
District Truancy Representative Interagency Academy 

Office: 206 743-3946 
Cell: 206 551-4611 

djwheeler@seattleschools.org 
 
 
 

55,335 

http://www.riverview.wednet.edu/
mailto:ruhlandm@rsd407.org
mailto:lutzm@rsd407.org
mailto:oldenburgt@rsd407.org
mailto:dornt@rsd407.org
mailto:carrj@rsd407.org
mailto:bomarj@rsd407.org
mailto:rodgerk@rsd407.org
mailto:nelsons@rsd407.org
http://www.seattleschools.org/
mailto:jejimenez1@seattleschools.org
mailto:djwheeler@seattleschools.org


KING COUNTY TRUANCY CONTACTS 2019-2020 

Updated 6/2020 

SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUANCY CONTACT DIST. 
SIZE 

SHORELINE 
18560 1st Ave. NE 

Shoreline, WA 98155 
Phone: 206-367-6111 

Website: www.shorelineschools.org 

Alison Wycoff 
Phone: 206-393-4729 

Email: alison.wycoff@shorelineschools.org 

9,870 

SKYKOMISH 
105 6th St N 

P.O. Box 325 
Skykomish, WA 98288 
Phone: 360-677-2623 

Website:  www.skykomishschool.com 

DeLana Slone, Office Manager 
Phone: 360-677-2623 x100 

Email: dslone@skykomish.wednet.edu 

57 

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY 
8001 Silva Ave. SE 

P.O. Box 400 
Snoqualmie, WA  98065 

Website: www.snoqualmie.wednet.edu 

Jeff D’Ambrosio 
Principal - Twin Falls Middle School 

Phone: 425-831-4150 
Fax: 425-831-4140 

dambrosioj@svsd410.org 
 

Rhonda Schmidt 
Principal - Two Rivers Alternative School 

Phone: 425-831-4200 
Fax: 425-831-4210 

Schmidtr@svsd410.org 
 

Sana Tariq 
Assistant Principal Mt. Si High School 

Phone:  425-831-8109 
tariqs@svsd410.org 

 
John Norberg 

Principal – Snoqualmie Elementary School 
Phone: 425-831-8050 

norbergj@svsd410.org 

7,242 

SUMMIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Charter) 
ATLAS: 9601 35th Ave SW 

Seattle, WA 98126 
(253) 987-1535 

SIERRA: 1025 S King Street 
Seattle, WA 98104 

(206)453-2520 
Website: https://summitps.org/ 

ATLAS: 
Jonathan Rahaeuser 
Dean of Operations 

Phone: 253-987-1535 
jrahaeuser@summitps.org 

 
SIERRA: 

Brittni Thompson  
Phone: (206)-453-1857 

bthompson@summitps.org 

336 
 
 
 
 
 

374 

TAHOMA 
25720 Maple Valley-Black Diamond Rd. SE 

Maple Valley, WA 98038 
Phone: 425-413-3400 

Website: www.tahomasd.us 

Barbara Kennedy 
Truancy Program Director 
Address: same as district 

Phone: 206-669-7159 
Email: bkennedy@tahomasd.us 

 

8,881 
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TUKWILA 
4640 So. 144th Street 
Tukwila, WA 98168 

Phone: 206-901-8000 
Website: www.tukwila.wednet.edu 

Kathi Turner 
Phone: 206-901-7812 

Email: turnerk@tukwila.wednet.edu 
Fax: 206-901-7807 

 
 

3,051 

VASHON ISLAND 
Mailing address 

PO Box 547 
Vashon Island, WA 98070 

 
 

Physical address: 
9309 Cemetery Road SW 
Vashon Island, WA 98070 

Phone: 206-463-2121 
Website: www.vashonsd.org 

Andrew Guss 
Vashon High School 
Assistant Principal 

Phone: 206-463-8682 
Fax: 206-463-1944 

Email: aguss@vashonsd.org 
(e-filings, court appearances) 

 
Deb Franson 

Registrar 
Phone: 206-463-8684 

Email: dfranson@vashonsd.org 
(assists with paperwork and records) 

 
McMurray Middle School (Principal’s Contact is on Website) 

Vashon Island, WA 98070 
Phone: 206-463-9168 

Email: gallison@vashonsd.org 
 

Jon Hodgson– Chautauqua Elementary 
Phone:  206-463-2882 ext 8714 
Email:  jhodgson@vashonsd.org 

 

1,584 
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